STATE OF-JMDIANA
LAKE COUMTY -
FILED FOR RECORD
WL I3 Al 1S

MICHAEL B. BROWH
RECORDER

This Document Prepared By:

JAMIA RO
WELLS FA \ °
3476 STATE p. JI¥ecmment 1s
FORT MIL! '
(R0 41612 NOT-OFFICIAL!
When recoi i g | .
Famero e Limifsiiiment is the property of
3First American Way  the Lake County Recorder!
Santa Ana, CA 92707 :
WELLS | 1079.12 | PR DOCS
RE: SPRIGGS | LOAN MODIFICATION
Tax/Parcel #: (7-25-152-030.000-001
[Space Above This Line for Recordin
Original Principal Amount:, $71,186.00 Investor Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $66,618.12 Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amoun 85.74
Total Cap Amount: $8,767.62
HOME A¥FORDABLE I AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)
Executed on IUNE12, 2017
Borrower (“I RIGGS
Borrower M 050 CALHOUNS/AARY; INDIANA 464
Lender or S¢ WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A
Lender or Servicer Address: 3476 STATEVIEW BLV Ary iYRRCH AI;’;v;*uuA‘, P awa u;uuL, SC 29715

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage”) APRIL 25, 2013 and the Note
(“Note”) date of APRIL 25, 2013

Property Address (“Property”): 4050 CALHOUN ST, GARY, INDIANA 46408

Legal Description:

! If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “.” For purposes of this document
words signifying the singular (such as “I””) shall include the plural (such as “we™) and vice versa where appropriate.

Wells Fargo Custom FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement

05192017 445

oz MMM EMITIMLAAN
AMOUNT $___ 9S50

Page 1
CASH_____CHARGE_—
CHECK#___12005%]
OVERAGE
COPY. .
NON-CONF___
= DEPUTY T




SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Prior instrument reference: Recorded on MAY 8, 2013 in INSTRUMENT NO.

Official Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

2013 032411, of the

This FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement (“Agreement™) is made on JUNE 12, 2017 by and
between Borrower, as obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender.
Borrower’s obligations under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the
Note encumbering the Property Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the

Note and the
as discharge:
understood o
the Loan Do«

If my represc
this Agreeme

the Note secu

amended, ar¢

have the mea
1. Borrow:
I certify,
AT

L

m

P

B. I

C. T

T

D. I

tc

tify the Property is not cong

NOT OFFICIAL!
£e9t1:E 1, Bo!x;%\l);/lesr3 Re rpsearéﬁgns continue to be ti

PERER e U mﬁ;
oy the

terred to as the LO Eocuments gj itlglze

g given to them in the Loan Documents.

as they m:
terms usea in this Agre

Representaticns.

yresent io ler and agre

experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i) I am in default
: Docuw md (i) I do not have\suffi . income or access to su

> the monthly mortgage payments now or in the near future; I di
g3z Documents in order to obtain a

swacant without the intent ¢

wnership of the Prof

sumentation for 4 e that I recei

O pe

qualify for the FHA Home Affordable Modification Program (“Program™));

N

n Borrower, except
Agreement shall be
’s obligations under

terial respects, then
he Property, and (2)

reviously have been

1ent and not defined

der the terms of the
ient liquid assets to
10t intentionally or
in modification;

-occupy;

e I signed the Loan

at I am not required
when requesting to

Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information I have provided to Lender in connection

with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
Program, are true and correct;

F. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the Program, I will do so; and,

2. Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Modification.

Wells Fargo Custom FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement

05192017_445

Page 2

o3 INIILATRIRIUACIEING:



I understand and acknowledge that:

A.

C.

The Mg

If prior to the Modification Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 the Lender determines that my
representations in Section 1 are no longer true and correct, the Loan Documents will not be
modified and this Agreement will terminate. In this event, the Lender will have all of the rights and
remedies provided by the Loan Documents; and

I understand that the Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until (i) I receive from the
Lender a copy of this Agreement signed by the Lender, and (ii) the Modification Effective Date (as
defined in Section 3) has occurred. I further understand and agree that the Lender will not be
obligated or bound to make any modification of the Loan Documents if I fail to meet any one of the
I

I 16 ;r.l)epDGMQMejgg receipt se of the Notice of
S "NOTOFFICIAL!

““This Document is the property of

If my representations i}]ﬁ@tﬁd@@@ﬂﬂt}mﬁg(}mﬂﬂ-hspects and alt preconditions to the

modification set forth in Section 2 have been met, the Loan Documents will automatically become
modified on AUGUST 1, 2017 (the “Modification Effective Date”) and all unpaid !ate charges that remain
unpaid will be wai nders have make all reg »ayments as a precondition to
this modification undersa workout plan or trial{period plan, the Lender has the right to reject this
Agreement even if I 'have signed and returned this Agreement. The first modified payment will be due on
AUGUST 1, 2017:

A. The new Maturity Date will be: JULY 1, 2047.

B. The modified principal balance of my Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effecti¥ Dt ,ﬂj is does not include unpaid lat¢ charges, valuation,
property preservation and othereliargs gitted under the terms of the FHIA Home Affordable
Modifjcation Program. Permittedzaf fearages may include unpdid and deferred interest,
bi advances and cthe : amounts paid to 1 but not previously
c my Loan, collectively unis”; the portion of 1J nounts capitalized is
$ “he new principaliba iwNote will be %7 he “New Principal
E [ndes the capi Wm% 2id Amounts. [ und - agreeing to add the
¢ ‘ outstanding ‘Piineipal balance, the 2 Junts accrue interest
b Al 1 t this means interest
will now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is added to the outstanding principal balance, which
would not happen without this Agreement.

C. Interest at the rate of 4.2500% will begin to accrue on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of
JULY 1, 2017 and the first new monthly payment on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance will be
due on AUGUST 1, 2017. Interest due on each monthly payment will be calculated by multiplying
the New Principal/Interest Bearing Principal Balance and the interest rate in effect at the time of
calculation and dividing the result by twelve (12). My payment schedule for the modified Loan is
as follows: )

e e, cystom FHA Home Affordoble Mod:fication Agrecment o HIMAMINAHATIRIN

Page 3



Months Interest Rate Interest Rate Monthly Prineipal Monthly Total Payment
Change Date and Interest Payment Escrow Monthly Begins On
Payment Payment*
Amount*

360 4.2500% 07/01/2017 $370.86. $195.89 $566.75 08/01/2017
*After your modification is complete, escrow payments adjust at least annually in
accordance with applicable law therefore, the total monthly payment may change
accordingly.

Tl.,. ahnrra tnmmmo ochnall n,'“grnofln any nraviciana a4 tha n.«u#«n-n 1 4t T Annm T\,)cuments’ including
bi jons for an adinstable or step in
ocument is .

I hat, if I have a pay option adjustable rate mortpe n modification, the
m Nﬁ fo@My th§r pay ns will no longer be
o nd 4t e‘pa i) ile for my modified
Ic il D?@ Maisvtlﬁ@ ng term of the loan.
Y lified loai‘él not haveé negative amottizati ea t at w *~ low me to pay less
than tiié interest Qﬂ}ﬂl@!lnﬁﬁ 8 added to the outstanding principal
balance.

D. Iwill be in default if I dosnot comply with the,terms of the Lean Documents, as modified by this
Agreemen ;

E. If a default rate of interest is permitted under the I.oan Documents, then in the event of default
under the Loan Documents, as amended, the interest that will be due will be the rate set forth.

4. Additional Agreements.
I agree to the following:

A1 il persons who signed t} 7t ative(s) have signed
th ement, unless (i) a be h ver and co-borrower
a 3 s decree, the spouse
W (although the non-
s Documents); or (iii)
th

B. That this Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, Trial Period Plan
or Mortgage Assistance that I previously entered into with Lender.

C. To comply, except to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, with all covenants,

agreements, and requirements of Loan Documents including my agreement to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, Escrow Items, impounds, and all other payments, the

_ amount of which may change periodically over the term of my Loan.

D. That this Agreement constitutes notice that the Lender’s waiver as to payment of Escrow Items, if

Wells Fargo Custom FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement
05192017 445

o3 I ELTARTOANACN A

Page 4



any, has been revoked, and I have been advised of the amount needed to fully fund my escrow
account.

Funds for Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan
Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain
priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or
ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender
under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to
Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan
Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees and assessments that Lender requires to

Wells Fargo Custom FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement
05192017_445

b o Lender all notices
o Hﬁkgﬁmﬁm scrow Items unless
L ny obili nder may waive my
o p 1y such waiver may
o Nmﬁnﬁmtimﬂ!e where payable, the
al I a scrow Items for which payment of Funds has been :d by Lender and, if
Lenge I@%ﬁ%mq pfidsthe PEREIGH nﬁ,. within such ime period
as Lender may efpise] Mylobligationyipy fykk%wﬂ@ishnd to previde. receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant agreement confained in the Loan| Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow
Items directly, pursnant ind T 1 ay the a > for an Hscrow Item, Lender
may exercise/its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I
shall then be ‘obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Ifems at any time by a notice given in acc with the I.oan Documents, -and,
upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, tHat are then required
under this section. '

Lender may,iai;any time, coliect and hold Funds'in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specxﬁ dnnden the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™),
and (b) not to exceed the maxin BOL ESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Fundgs e \basi easonable estimates of
e Ntures of future Escro law.

T I be held in-an insi a federal agency,
ir entity (incledinig; »se deposits are so
ir Eederal Home 186582 1y the Escrow Items
n s.specificd under RESPA. Lender st olding and applying

the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow-account, or vérifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender
pays me interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an
agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender
shall not be required to pay me any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree in
writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge,
an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me
for the excess Funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined ‘under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12

o3 MR

Page 5



monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to
me any Funds held by Lender.

F. That the Loan Documents are composed of duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable in
accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

G. That all terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified by this
A»-nn--nnt rarmain i 11l farce and oaffants nathine :p thin A ovonmant ,-.L.‘Il be underStOOd or

o -,-- or release in whole or _‘ ntained in the Loan

D 0 m}w@ i ;ly modified by, this
A Lendér and I will be boun and wi lcom}, erms and conditions
° 7 INO'T OFFICIAL'

H T Mzélﬁcatlon Effe e, notwithstandi vision of the Loan
Dol DRI ORNSR BT s S SO | [ et s ol o0
tra rred w1ththeeldak@r@ gol@cbmdemz!y, at its option, require immediate
paymient in full of all sums secured by the Mortgage. However, Lender shall not|exercise this option
if federal law prohibits the exercise of such option as of the date of such sale or transfer. If Lender
exercisesithis optionye; give me ce offacceles notice shall provide a period
of not less than 30/days from the date the ndtice is delivered or mailed within which I must pay all
sums secured by the Mortgage. If I fail to pay these sums prior'to the eXpiration of this period,

Lender mayyiny any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or demand on
I

I.  That, as of sdification Effective D I understand that the Lender may only allow the
transfer and assumption of therloan, including'this Agreement, to a transferce of my property as
permitted under the Garn St GermaimAkH12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer or transferee of the
Proy y AT ot ircumstance, to assume the Loan. Except as noted
herein, assumed by, a buyer or trarisferee of the Property.

L1 ( Date, i8aRy provision in the X n any addendum or
a ) the e for the seiens of a penalty for fi 1l prepayment of the
N ; '

K. 1T ate fully Wit Cender-int obtaiming ans i(s), or similar title
insurance product (s), and/or subordination ..c.--z..v...\:‘, that are necessary or required by the

Lender’s procedures to ensure that the modified mortgage loan is in first lien position and/or is fully
enforceable upon modification and that if, under any circumstahce and not withstanding anything
else to the contrary in this Agreement, the Lender does not receive such title endorsement(s), title
insurance product(s) and/or subordination agreement(s), then the terms of this Agreement will not
become effective on the Modification Effective Date and the Agreement will be null and void.

L. That I will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to either (i) consummate
- the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii) correct the terms and conditions of this Plan if an
error is detected after execution of this Agreement. I understand that a corrected Agreement will be
provided to me and this Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error. If I

Oston0rrags o ome Aflordsble Modieston Agreement sas LRI ITAEIRI

Page 6



elect not to sign any such corrected Agreement, the terms of the original Loan Documents shall
continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this Agreement, and I will not
be eligible for a modification under the FHA Home Affordable Modification Program.

. That Lender will collect and record personal information, including, but not limited to, my name,
address, telephone number, social security number, credit score, income, payment history,
government monitoring information, and information about account balances and activity. In
addition, I understand and consent to the disclosure of my personal information and the terms of the
Trial Period Plan and this Agreement by Lender to (a) any investor, insurer, guarantor or servicer
that owns, insures, guarantees or services my first lien or subordinate lien (if applicable) mortgage
loan(s); (b) compames that perform support serv1ces for the FHA Home Affordable Modification

P
Bﬂwm@l‘l_tarlg) & Agreement is lost,

fateds maccurately reflects the true and correct tex tions of the loan as

Eﬂ!ﬁ;#& q scute, acknowledge,
in d el de derydeem:; sary. If the original

p1 ’_[ﬂ];ﬁ$s B’bﬁ?ﬁﬂiéﬂ’é Eflftgp' ?f y is associated with a
% endef requests of me

on the orjginal note. All cuments t his section shall be
re’ ed to as &iﬁ ts within fifteon (15) days after 1
receive the Lender’s written request for such replacement

28~

That the mortgage insurance premiums-on my Loan, if applicable, may increase as a result of the
capitalization(which will result in a higher total monthly payment. Furthermore, the date on which I
may request cancellation of mortgage insurance may change as a rgsult of| the New Principal
Balance.

CORRECTION AGREEMENT:| The undersigned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the

approval, ¢l ud funding of this modif , hiereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage , as
lender, limited power of attorney to correct and/or inifial all typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Agreement req »B&ssigned. In the event this limited power of attorney is

@ eceive a copy of the documentexecuted or initialed
sanodify the interest rate, iodify the term, modify
He: undersigned’s month ncipal and interest

exercised, the undersigned will kg
on thejr behalf. This provisio
tt standing principal bales

p 1s modified by this : these specified chang se executed directly
b igned. This =":»_" A ‘ ficy shall automatie te in 120 days from
tt of the undersigried’s, Morifisation. Borrower agre 1 execute such other

d 3[s 4as necessa tequired to effectuat conditions of this
A e e wre to their heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

/

. Borrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed Modification Agreement
by JUNE 27, 2017. If Borrower does not return a properly signed Modification Agreement by this
date and make all payments pursuant to the trial plan agreement or any other required pre-
modification payments, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage. may deny or cancel the modification. If
Borrower returns the properly signed Modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to
the loan Modification Agreement are due as outlined in this Modification Agreement. Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan Modification Agreement if Borrower fails to make
the first payment due pursuant to this loan Modification Agreement.

Osion0r et ome Afordeble Modation Agrement o3 IMUINCINNVAIENI

Page 7



All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the Borrowers’
name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document may not be accepted and
another copy of the Agreement may be sent to the Borrower to be signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions
described on every page of this Agreement.

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security
number in this document, unless required by law ﬂ h [ (,5,{,(,( ( Aka ux4

Document 1s
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

oston0iaas oo Afordable Modieation Agreement o3 IILHRTHORTIRAVEEN NI

Page 8



In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.

DSy . G-17-17

Borrower:JOHN R. SPRIGGS Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: ' I Date
Borrower: Date

" [Spdce Below This Line for Acknowle

STATE OF .I

COUNTY OF _ |

Before me, the unde Tovd 0o

this { eared JOHN R. -

of the foregoing

Notary Publ

Print Name:

My commissx\\e&
Residing in b ‘

Expirés Sep 28, 2023

ol
-----

Ostonor g e Aferdable Modifation Ageement sss [N RTATENIMICN AN

Page 9



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS EARGO BANK, N.A.

T B

Wichelle Lea Ray Hofimann
Vice President Loan Docu
(print name)
(title) '
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments] ' :

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MINNESO

T.
couryor /1. ko zﬁﬁcument 1S ,\

/ }— (date) by

This instrument was ackho d

(nam% : of

2 A erson(s)}.as
. . . L AL [
Yies President Loan 1€ (typﬁ auth g offices, tristes, etc.) of WELLS
TthaC I/ake €ecor
FARGO .AL \nal pArty on behalf of whom the 1nstrument was executed).
otary P / ) ISABEL CRISTINA BROWN #

NOTARY PUBLIC- MINNESQOTA ¢
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2021 ¢

Printed Name: | isabel Cristina Brown

My Commission Expires:

01/31/2029

Oston0rrads T ome Afordeble ModHetion Agreement ose (NARARAAENGAN

Page 10



EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JOHN R. SPRIGGS
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF INDIANA,
COUNTY OF LAKE, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: '

PART OF THE SOUTHWESEH&E&%’IEM&%WEST QUARTER OF SECTION 25,
TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RAN ESCRIBED AS:

COMMENCING AT THN@"I‘{Q EFEIGMIE !‘HE EAST AND WEST CENTER

LINE OF SAID & ION QED 1079.2 FEET E ST OF THE SOUTH EST CORNER OF SAID
SOUTHWEST QU ] NNING THENCE NORTH
ON A LINE PAMLE%&MMN?@ UE A DISTANCE OF 99 FEET;
THENCE EAST PARAL R LINE OF SAID SECTION A
DISTANCE OF 198.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF EWAN AVENUE A
DISTANCE OF 99 FEET; THENCE WEST ON A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE EAST AND WEST

CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTION A DISTANCE OF 198.0 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING
IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 4050 CALLHOUN ST, GARY, INDIANA 46408

Oston0ras T ome Afordzble Modifetion Agreement o3 (MHIHAMECATTER

Page 11



